  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
July, 2004 − Rev. P0
1 Publication Order Number:
MJB6488/D
MJB6488, MJB6491
Product Preview
Complementary Silicon
Plastic Power Transistors

Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJB6488 D2PAK 50 Units / Rail
MJB6488T4 D2PAK
D2PAK
CASE 418B
STYLE 1
800 / Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAM
xx = 88 or 91
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
15 A
COMPLEMENTARY SILICON
POWER TRANSISTORS
80 V, 75 W
MJB6491 D2PAK 50 Units / Rail
MJB6491T4 D2PAK 800 / Tape & Reel
AYWW
JB64xx
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please